Sound insulation
for sound absorption of reinforced concrete stairs and landings
Sound insulation of
the highest quality
for better solutions...
H-Bau

7
Sound insulation of the highest quality
Type designation for Schall-Isobox
1 = bearing below / 2 = bearing below and above / 3 = bearing below, above and on the side
1 = landing strength 160 to 180 mm / 2 = landing strength ≥ 200 mm
MB = masonry + concrete / F = prefabrication / BT = concrete bearing element / T = reinforcing cage
TSB = impact sound box
TSB MB 12
w
h
d
c bearing below, above and on the side
a bearing below
b bearing below
     & above
Type TSB*
Landing thickness
[mm]
max. + VRd
[kN]
max. - VRd
[kN]
max. ± HRd
[kN]
11
≥ 160 61
— —
12 14** —
13 14** 35
11
≥ 180 76
— —
12 14 —
13 14 35
21
≥ 200 76
— —
22 14 —
23 14 35
Dimensional values for concrete ≥ C20/25
Schall-Isobox dimensions
* Applies to all Schall-Isobox designs types TSB, MB, F, BT and T
** For landing thickness < 180 mm the prefabricated console in the Schall-Isobox is to be filled up with mortar (MG IIa)
Type TSB internal
h x w x d [mm]
external
h x w x d [mm]
11
180 x 245 x 150 200 x 275 x 15512
13
21
200 x 245 x 150 220 x 275 x 15522
23
SC